Page 1 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75009557#GAM5AUP2~S * BLOWER
75009555#GAM5AUP2~S * CABINET
75009556#GAM5AUP2~S * COIL
75009554#GAM5AUP2~S * CONTROLS
GAM53_GAM5AUP2_282588~P * GAM5AUP2 PARTS LIST
75009571#GAM5AUP2~S * MODEL NOMENCLATURE
OPTIONS#GAM5AUP2~S * OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
TOP LEVEL FOR GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 2 of 25GAM5AUP2 PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 3 of 25CABINET
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 4 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75009555_GAM5AUP2_335614~
P * CABINET PARTS LIST
CABINET
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 5 of 25CABINET PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 6 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
GRM01008 * 1 GROMMET; 3/4 INCH LINE SET
GRM01009 * 1 GROMMET; 3/8 INCH LINE SET
KIT15955 * 1 KIT; RECEPTACLE 1/2 TURN FASTENER, INCLUDES 24 PIECES
PAI00248 * 1 PAINT; 12 OZ SPRAY, ANTHRACITE GRAY (SHIPPING UOM 12 OZ
HAZ)
CBT01632 1 1 CABINET; WRAPPER ASSEMBLY COIL
CBT01629 2 1 CAB-BLOWER; A; SUB
PNL27143 3 1 PANEL; TOP ASSEMBLY, 14.4 x 4.9
SUP05282 4 1 SUPPORT; CROSS BAR, 11.3 LONG
SUP05283 5 1 SUPPORT; CROSS BAR, 14.4 LONG
SUP05282 6 1 SUPPORT; CROSS BAR, 11.3 LONG
PNL27154 7 1 PANEL; HEATER, 17.2 x 6.2
COV04331 8 2 COVER; CONDENSATE HORIZONTAL, 3.8 X 2.7
COV04332 8 1 COVER; CONDENSATE DOWN FLOW, 3.4 X 1.6
PNL27157 8 1 PANEL; FIXED, 17.2 x 5.5
PNL27149 9 1 PANEL; COIL ASSEMBLY, 17.7 x 17.2
PNL27147 10 1 PANEL; BLOWER ASSEMBLY, 21 x  17.2
LAT00887 11 1 LATCH; RECEPTACLE ROTARY
LAT00885 12 1 LATCH; RECEPTACLE ROTARY
KIT15812 13 1 KIT; LATCH BAIL QTR TURN PANEL MOUNTING HARDWARE
(BLOWER DOOR)
KIT15813 14 1 KIT; LATCH QTR TURN PANEL MOUNTING HARDWARE (HEATER
DOOR)
PLT04628 15 1 PLATE; NAMEPLATE ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES BOTH THE TRANE
AND AMERICAN STANDARD VERSIONS
CABINET PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 7 of 25CONTROLS
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 8 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75009554_GAM5AUP2_310058~
P * CONTROLS PARTS LIST
CONTROLS
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 9 of 25CONTROLS PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :GAM53#GAM5AUP2
Model Number :GAM5A0A24M21SAB
Page 10 of 25
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
CNT06188 * 1 CONTROL; BOARD ASSEMBLY, 24V EEV CONTROL
KIT16176 * 1 KIT; WIRE HARNESS HEATER, 24 VAC
WIR05331 * 1 WIRE; HARNESS, LOW VOLTAGE
WIR05332 * 1 WIRE; HARNESS, HIGH VOLTAGE
WIR06512 * 1 WIRE; HARNESS, JUNCTION, 16 AWG, 3 PIN, (BK,RD,GR) 12 IN